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ASSISTANCE UNDER AGRISNET PROJECT
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government of Karnataka has sought financial assistance under the Agriculture Information System Network (AGRISNET) project;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Government of Karnataka have requested the release of Rs.20.17 lakh during the current financial year and also for revalidation of the unspent balance of Rs.81.88 lakh which was released during previous years and lying unutilized with Government of Karnataka.

(c): On request received from the Government of Karnataka, the unspent balance has been revalidated for utilization during the current
Financial Year.

Request for release of Rs.20.17 lakh is being considered by the department.
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